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TURTLE NEST ABUNDANCE SOUTH SUNSHINE COAST 2020/2021
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Nesting data north of Maroochy River kindly shared by Coolum and North Shore CoastCare.
*Formal data collection commenced north of Maroochy River from 2008 and on North Bribie from 2014.  
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*Formal data collection commenced north of Maroochy River from 2008 and on North Bribie from 2014.  
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Loggerhead 
Turtle nests
Green  
Turtle nests

37
2

4642 eggs
laid

emergence 
success76.4%

3749
(elevated relocations due to low pressure system in  
December (peak nesting) and artificial light impacts)

Eggs  
Relocated



0

5

10

15

20

YEAR
2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

7
9

19

55

18

6 6

10

18

12 12

16 16
14 15

0

9

12

1

9 9

4 4

1

6
5

2

12

3

21

2 2

12

7
9

33

7 78

11 11

NEST RELOCATION TURNAROUND

0

20

40

60

80

100

YEAR
2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

82 80

89

37

84

5759 60

80 81

70

88
83

92

38

87

63
67

85

68

86

76

AVERAGE EMERGENCE SUCCESS AVERAGE HATCH SUCCESS

10/22/2021, 8:51:53 AM

0 0.1 0.20.05 km

1:4,514

Disclaimer
While every care is taken to ensure the 
accuracy of this product, neither the Sunshine 
Coast Regional Council nor the State of 
Queensland makes any representations or 
warranties about its accuracy, reliability, 
completeness or suitability for any particular 
purpose and disclaims all responsibility and all 
liability (including without limitation, liability in 
negligence) for all expenses, losses, damages 
(including indirect or consequential damage) 
and costs that may occur as a result of the 
product inaccurate or incomplete in any way 
for any reason.

10/22/2021, 8:51:53 AM

0 0.1 0.20.05 km

1:4,514

Disclaimer
While every care is taken to ensure the 
accuracy of this product, neither the Sunshine 
Coast Regional Council nor the State of 
Queensland makes any representations or 
warranties about its accuracy, reliability, 
completeness or suitability for any particular 
purpose and disclaims all responsibility and all 
liability (including without limitation, liability in 
negligence) for all expenses, losses, damages 
(including indirect or consequential damage) 
and costs that may occur as a result of the 
product inaccurate or incomplete in any way 
for any reason.

10
/22

/20
21

, 8
:51

:53
 AM

0

0.1

0.2

0.0
5

km

1:4
,514

Disc
lai

mer

Whil
e e

ve
ry 

ca
re 

is 
tak

en
 to

 en
su

re 
the

 

ac
cu

rac
y o

f th
is 

pro
du

ct,
 ne

ith
er 

the
 Sun

sh
ine

 

Coa
st 

Reg
ion

al 
Cou

nc
il n

or 
the

 Stat
e o

f 

Que
en

sla
nd

 m
ak

es
 an

y r
ep

res
en

tat
ion

s o
r 

warr
an

tie
s a

bo
ut 

its
 ac

cu
rac

y, 
rel

iab
ility

, 

co
mple

ten
es

s o
r s

uit
ab

ility
 fo

r a
ny

 pa
rtic

ula
r 

pu
rpo

se
 an

d d
isc

lai
ms a

ll r
es

po
ns

ibi
lity

 an
d a

ll 

lia
bil

ity
 (in

clu
din

g w
ith

ou
t li

mita
tio

n, 
lia

bil
ity

 in
 

ne
gli

ge
nc

e) 
for

 al
l e

xp
en

se
s, 

los
se

s, 
da

mag
es

 

(in
clu

din
g i

nd
ire

ct 
or 

co
ns

eq
ue

nti
al 

da
mag

e) 

an
d c

os
ts 

tha
t m

ay
 oc

cu
r a

s a
 re

su
lt o

f th
e 

pro
du

ct 
ina

cc
ura

te 
or 

inc
om

ple
te 

in 
an

y w
ay

 

for
 an

y r
ea

so
n.

0

5

10

15

20

YEAR
2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

7
9

19

55

18

6 6

10

18

12 12

16 16
14 15

0

9

12

1

9 9

4 4

1

6
5

2

12

3

21

2 2

12

7
9

33

7 78

11 11

NEST RELOCATION TURNAROUND

0

20

40

60

80

100

YEAR
2006 2008 2010 2012 2014 2016 2018 2020

82 80

89

37

84

5759 60

80 81

70

88
83

92

38

87

63
67

85

68

86

76

AVERAGE EMERGENCE SUCCESS AVERAGE HATCH SUCCESS

Turtle Nest

Turnaround



 
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
  

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 



sunshinecoast.qld.gov.au/turtlecare
07 5475 7272

SOUTH SUNSHINE COAST SUMMARY NESTS 2016–2020 SOUTH SUNSHINE COAST NEST SUCCESS 2005–2020
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